Technical Data Sheet
Site Master™
Handheld Cable & Antenna Analyzer
Featuring Classic and Advanced Modes
Introduction
Anritsu introduces its ninth generation, compact handheld Cable & Antenna Analyzer for installation and maintenance of antenna systems.
B
S331L

4. Optionally set by user
6 PN: 11410-00616  Rev. B S331L TDS
Ordering Information Site Master™ S331L
Ordering Information
Calibration and Extended Warranty Options
Calibration Only Options
Other Site Master™ Models From Anritsu (more data available at www.anritsu.com)
Model Number S331L Description
 Includes all items
listed in the description
Cable and Antenna Analyzer - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal InstaCal™ - 2 MHz to 4 GHz
Internal Power Meter - 50 MHz to 4 GHz
Warranty
Warranty with
Z540 Calibration Description
S331L-ES210 N/A Warranty Extension to 2 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES310 S331L-ES313 Warranty Extension to 3 Years, Return to Anritsu
S331L-ES510 S331L-ES513 Warranty Extension to 5 Years, Return to Anritsu
Option Description
S331L-0098 Standard Calibration to Z540
S331L-0099 Premium Calibration to Z540 plus test data
S331E
2 MHz to 4 GHz
S361E
2 MHz to 6 GHz Cable & Antenna Analyzer Features

10580-00253 Site Master™ S331L Maintenance Manual
8 PN: 11410-00616  Rev. B S331L TDS
Ordering Information Site Master™ S331L
Optional Accessories
Calibration Components, 50 Ω
Calibration Components, 75 Ω
Adapters
Precision Adapters
Attenuators
Part Number Description
OSLN50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50-1 Precision Open/Short/Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz, 50 Ω
2000-1618-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 6.0 GHz 50 Ω
2000-1619-R Precision Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6.0 GHz 50 Ω
22N50 Open/Short, N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
22NF50 Open/Short, N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
SM/PL-1 Precision Load, N(m), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz
SM/PLNF-1 Precision Load, N(f), 42 dB, 6.0 GHz
Part Number Description
12N50-75B Matching Pad, DC to 3 GHz, 50 Ω to 75 Ω
22N75 Open/Short, N(m), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
22NF75 Open/Short, N(f), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
26N75A Precision Termination, N(m), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
26NF75A Precision Termination, N(f), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
Part Number Description
510-90-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-91-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-92-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-93-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-96-R 7/16 DIN(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-97-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-379-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6 GHz, 50 Ω
with Reinforced Grip
510-102-R N(m) to N(m), DC to 11 GHz, 50 Ω, 90 degrees right angle
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-81-R SMA(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω

1010-121 40 dB, 100 W, DC to 18 GHz, N(m) to N(f), Unidirectional
1010-128-R 40 dB, 150 W, DC to 3 GHz, N(m) to N(f)
Site Master™ S331L Ordering Information
S331L TDS PN: 11410-00616  Rev. B 9
Optional Accessories (continued)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored w/ Reinforced Grip (recommended for cable & antenna line sweep applications)
Interchangeable Adapter Phase Stable Test Port Cables, Armored w/Reinforced Grip (recommended for cable and
antenna line sweep applications. It uses the same ruggedized grip as the reinforced grip series cables. Now
you can also change the adapter interface on the grip to four different connector types)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored (ideal for use with tightly spaced connectors and other general use applications)
Backpack and Transit Case
Part Number Description
15RNFN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15RDFN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15RDN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15RNFN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15RDFN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15RDN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
Part Number Description
15RCN50-1.5-R 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m), N(f), 7/16 DIN(m), 7/16 DIN(f),
50 Ω
15RCN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m), N(f), 7/16 DIN(m), 7/16 DIN(f),